140 3rd St. S, PO Box 707, Dassel, MN 55325
800-328-8996  • american-time.com
June 6, 2024
Page 1 of 1
This corrective movement performs a 12 hour correction twice daily at 6:00:00 with a
25 or 27 minute correction pulse from the system master clock. It performs an hourly
correction at HH:00:00 (top of each hour) with a 25 second signal from the system
master clock. Replacement movements are supplied with hands for a 12" clock which
should be set at 6:00.
FEATURES
• Complete with correction coil
• Set hands at 6:00 when replacing
• Includes hands for a 12" dial
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Voltage
120VAC  60 Hz  motor = .033 amps  Correction coil = .022 amps
24VAC  60 Hz  motor = .144 amps  Correction coil = .094 amps
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part # Hands included Voltage
N1279110 for 12" 120VAC
N127911015 for 15" 120VAC
N127911018 for 18" 120VAC
N127924 for 12" 24VAC
PS03091 Rev C
At American Time, we continually strive to improve our products to meet our customers’ needs and to provide the best possible value. The above specifications are
believed to be correct, are subject to change without notice and may otherwise vary from the above. Please call if you need verification of any specifications or the
suitability of a particular product for a particular application. © American Time
Replacement for
Synchronous-Wired
60th Minute
Motor Movement